
August 21, 2023 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL112-23 

Purchase of Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Corrugated (Aluminized) Steel Pipe and 
Bands on an Annual Contract 

Pursuant to the bids received on July 24, 2023 for Purchase of Reinforced Concrete 
Pipe and Corrugated (Aluminized) Steel Pipe and Bands on an Annual Contract, the bid 
has been awarded to Southeast Culvert, Inc. in the base bid amount of $65,000.00.  
Please note the enclosed bid tabulation. 

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 

MM/km 

Enclosure 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 2

BL112-23

Purchase of Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Corrugated (Aluminized) Steel Pipe and Bands on an Annual Contract

Department of Water Resources

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 15" (8 ft. laying length) 128 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

2 18" (8 ft. laying length) 640 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

3 24" (8 ft. laying length) 400 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

4 30" (8 ft. laying length) 48 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

5 36" (8 ft. laying length) 48 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

6 42" (8 ft. laying length) 48 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

7 48" (8 ft. laying length) 48 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

8 54" (8 ft. laying length 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

9 60" (8 ft. laying length) 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

10 66" (8 ft. laying length) 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

11 72" (8 ft. laying length) 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

1 11" X 18" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

2 13-1/2" X 22" 160 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

3 1 5-1 /2" X 26" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

4 18" X 28-1 /2" 48 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

5 22-1/2" X 36-1/4" 16 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

6 26-5/8" X 43-3/4" 16 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

7 31-5/16" X 51-1/8" 16 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

8 36" X 58-1 /2" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

9 40" X 65" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

10 45" X 73" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

11 54" X 88" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

12 62" X 102" 8 LF N/B N/B N/B N/B

1 12"· 14 gauge 20 LF N/B N/B $17.97 $359.40

2 15"- 14 gauge 320 LF $30.67 $9,814.40 $22.29 $7,132.80

3 18"· 14 gauge 600 LF $36.58 $21,948.00 $26.54 $15,924.00

4 21" - 14 gauge 20 LF $42.52 $850.40 $30.86 $617.20

5 24" -  14 gauge 600 LF $48.44 $29,064.00 $35.17 $21,102.00

6 30" - 14 gauge 60 LF $60.30 $3,618.00 $43.82 $2,629.20

7 36" - 14 gauge 200 LF $72.15 $14,430.00 $52.44 $10,488.00

8 42" - 14 gauge 20 LF $84.01 $1,680.20 $61.00 $1,220.00

9 48" - 14 gauge 20 LF $95.86 $1,917.20 $69.59 $1,391.80

SECTION C TOTAL $83,322.20 $60,864.40

SECTION B: Reinforced Arched Concrete Pipe (in 

accordance with ASTM STD C506) 

SECTION B TOTAL N/B N/B

SECTION C: Corrugated Metal Full Round Pipe 2 2/3" 

X 1/2" Corrugation - Annular End- Aluminized

Piping Supply Co., Inc. 

(OS)

Southeast Culvert, Inc.

(OC)

APPROX. 

ANNUAL 

QTY 

Section A: Reinforced Circular Concrete Pipe (In 

accordance with ASTM STD C76)

SECTION A TOTAL N/B N/B



BID TABULATION PAGE 2 of 2

BL112-23

Purchase of Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Corrugated (Aluminized) Steel Pipe and Bands on an Annual Contract

Department of Water Resources

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Piping Supply Co., Inc. 

(OS)

Southeast Culvert, Inc.

(OC)

APPROX. 

ANNUAL 

QTY 

Section A: Reinforced Circular Concrete Pipe (In 

accordance with ASTM STD C76)

1 54" - 14 gauge 20 LF $117.15 $2,343.00 $85.20 $1,704.00

2 60"- 14 gauge 20 LF $130.12 $2,602.32 $95.49 $1,909.80

3 66" - 14 gauge 20 LF $142.52 $2,850.40 $103.60 $2,072.00

4 72" - 14 gauge 20 LF $155.22 $3,104.40 $114.16 $2,283.20

5 78" - 14 gauge 20 LF $167.94 $3,358.80 $123.71 $2,474.20

6 84" - 14 gauge 20 LF $180.67 $3,613.40 $132.52 $2,650.40

7 90'' -  14 gauge 20 LF $206.11 $4,122.20 $142.05 $2,841.00

Recommended Vendor: 

Southeast Culvert, Inc.

Attn: Mark McCord

1094 Bankhead Highway 

Winder, GA 30680

Phone: 770-868-5599 

Mark@southeastculvert.com

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Three TBD 10% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Four TBD 10% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option One TBD 10% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Two TBD 10% increase

OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-D) $105,316.72 $76,799.00

SECTION D TOTAL $21,994.52 $15,934.60

SECTION D: Corrugated Metal Full Round Pipe 3" X 1" 

or 5" X 1" Corrugation - Annular End- Alurninlzed

mailto:Mark@southeastculvert.com

	Pages from BL112-23 Award.pdf
	BL112-23 Tab.pdf



